AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Cooperative Agreement with Capital City Electric Services, LLC for Bid # 22-6623 Electrical Maintenance Services (Annual Contract)
Procurement Agent	Tiffany M. Wilson
Date Solicitation bid prices expires.	The Letter of Extension from Cobb County extends the agreement to December 2, 2024.
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of Expiring Contract	Cooperative Agreement with Capital City Electric Services, LLC for Bid # 22-6623 Electrical Maintenance Services (Annual Contract), CPA No. 1311523
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount	\$600,000.00 CPA No. 1311523, Capital City Electrical Services
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract	\$47,120.00
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- Subcontractor	Capital City Electrical Services, LLC CEO: Jerry Wartko Years in Business: 16 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1
Attachments	1. Change Order Request Form